Monopole communications towers may be considered either a principal or an accessory use. A 
different existing use or structure on the same lot shall not preclude the installation. 

B. Location/Site Design 
1. Monopole wireless communications towers may only be located above an elevation of three 

thousand five hundred (3,500) feet or on property owned by the Town of Waynesville or Haywood 
County.   

2. Monopole wireless communications towers may only be located on a lot one (1) acre or greater in 
size.  

3. Site location and development shall preserve the preexisting character of the surrounding buildings